
29th NOVEMBER, 2025 at 09:00 AM

Chess Tournament

KSCA EVENT CODE :- KSCA/G142/2526

BUDCA EVENT CODE:- BUDCA/G073/2526

FOR MORE DETAILS : +91 96639 60421, 95386 75773

TOTAL CASH PRIZE ₹ 30,000/-

CHIEF ARBITER - IA - ANIL NJ 

OPEN AND AGE CATEGORY 

REGISTER HERE

VIJAYA COLLEGE, 4th T BLOCK JAYANAGAR, 

BENGALURU, KARNATAKA

Qalaa Ashva Open Rapid

ENTRY FEE
FOR AGE CATEGORY - ₹599/-

OPEN CATEGORY - ₹699/-

https://qalaaashvachesstournament.zohobackstage.in/QalaaAshvaChessTournament


BOYS & GIRLS

UNDER 07

UNDER 11

UNDER 13

UNDER 16

1-5 PLACE 6-10 PLACE

AG E  C AT E G O R I E S :

S P E C I A L  C AT E G O R Y  
BEST YOUNGEST GIRL 

BEST YOUNGEST BOY 

BEST SCHOOL 

BEST ACADEMY 

BEST WOMEN 

BEST VETERAN 

BEST PLAYER FROM QALAA & 

ASHVA CHESS ACADEMY        

BEST PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED 

PLAYER 

TOP 3      + TOP 2 

M A I N  P R I Z E
₹ 7000 +

₹ 5000 +

₹ 4000 +

₹ 2500 +

₹ 2000 +

1500 +

1300 +

1000 +

900 +

800 +

700 +

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th  

7TH

8th - 9th

10th 

11th - 13th

14th - 15th

7000 +

5000 +

4000 +

2500 +

2000 +

₹ 1500 +

₹ 1300 +

₹ 1000 +

₹ 900 +

₹ 800 +

₹ 700 +

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th  

7TH

8th - 9th

10th 

11th - 13th

14th - 15th



Number of Rounds: 7 | Time Control: 15 minutes + 5 seconds increment 
from move 1 for both players.

KSCA registration for the year 2025–2026 is compulsory for all Karnataka 
players.

The tournament will be conducted as an open event. Based on their scores, 
players can claim prizes in their respective categories. 

Chess sets and clocks will be provided to all participants.

No spot entries will be accepted. No refund of fees will be given in case of 
withdrawal or no-show.

Parents and participants are advised to arrange their own meals. However, 
a variety of food stalls will be available at the venue for your convenience 
and choice.

E-Certificates will be provided to all participants.

Electronic Devices : All electronic items including wrist watches & Cell 
Phones (all type of watches) will not be allowed in the tournament hall.

Kindly use public transport to reach the tournament venue, as parking is 
limited and we wish to ensure smooth movement around the premises.

Please bring any one of the following documents as proof of age to claim 
your prize: birth certificate, ID card, Aadhaar card.

FOR MORE DETAILS 

+91 96639 60421, 95386 75773

RULES & REGULATIONS




