







# Qalaa Ashva Open Rapid Chess Tournament OPEN AND AGE CATEGORY

KSCA EVENT CODE:- KSCA/G142/2526

**BUDCA EVENT CODE:- BUDCA/G073/2526** 

29th NOVEMBER, 2025 at 09:00 AM

**CHIEF ARBITER - IA - ANIL NJ** 

TOTAL CASH PRIZE ₹ 30,000/-



**ENTRY FEE**FOR AGE CATEGORY - ₹599/OPEN CATEGORY - ₹699/-



VIJAYA COLLEGE, 4th T BLOCK JAYANAGAR, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA

FOR MORE DETAILS: +91 96639 60421, 95386 75773

## **MAIN PRIZE**

<b>]</b> st	₹ 7000 + 🏆	
<b>2</b> <sup>nd</sup>	₹ 5000 + 🏆	
3 <sup>rd</sup>	₹ 4000 + 🏆	
<b>4</b> <sup>th</sup>	₹ 2500 + 🏆	
5 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 2000 + 🏆	

6 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 1500 + 🎳		
<b>7</b> тн	₹ 1300 + 🎳		
8 <sup>th</sup> – 9 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 1000 + 🎳		
10 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 900 + 🎳		
11th - 13th	₹ 800 + 🏅		
14 <sup>th</sup> - 15 <sup>th</sup>	₹ 700 + 🏅		

#### **SPECIAL CATEGORY**

BEST YOUNGEST GIRL	Y	
BEST YOUNGEST BOY	<u>Y</u>	
BEST SCHOOL	<u>Y</u>	
BEST ACADEMY	<b>Y</b>	
BEST WOMEN	Y	
BEST VETERAN	<b>Y</b>	
BEST PLAYER FROM QALAA &	TODO V	
ASHVA CHESS ACADEMY	TOP 3 🏆 + TOP 2 🎳	
BEST PHYSICALLY CHALLENGED		
PLAYER		

# **AGE CATEGORIES:**

BOYS & GIRLS	1-5 PLACE	6-10 PLACE
UNDER 07		¥
UNDER 11		¥
UNDER 13	7	¥
UNDER 16		×

## **RULES & REGULATIONS**

- ➤ Number of Rounds: 7 | Time Control: 15 minutes + 5 seconds increment from move 1 for both players.
- ➤ KSCA registration for the year 2025–2026 is compulsory for all Karnataka players.
- ➤ The tournament will be conducted as an open event. Based on their scores, players can claim prizes in their respective categories.
- Chess sets and clocks will be provided to all participants.
- ➤ No spot entries will be accepted. No refund of fees will be given in case of withdrawal or no-show.
- ➤ Parents and participants are advised to arrange their own meals. However, a variety of food stalls will be available at the venue for your convenience and choice.
- ► E-Certificates will be provided to all participants.
- ➤ Electronic Devices : All electronic items including wrist watches & Cell Phones (all type of watches) will not be allowed in the tournament hall.
- ➤ Kindly use public transport to reach the tournament venue, as parking is limited and we wish to ensure smooth movement around the premises.
- ➤ Please bring any one of the following documents as proof of age to claim your prize: birth certificate, ID card, Aadhaar card.



FOR MORE DETAILS

+91 96639 60421, 95386 75773